
15th European Police Championship in Track and Field
23-24 September 2010, Donetsk/Ukraine

Results

Donetsk 23 September 2010 14:15

Women Javelin 600 gr  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 54 Vira Rebryk UKR 25.02.1989 57.51

52.91 57.51 57.32 X 55.56 X
2 93 Moonika Aava EST 19.06.1979 50.84

49.73 49.97 X 50.84 50.49 X
3 119 Vanessa Morales Vera ESP 19.12.1980 41.19

36.94 35.56 41.19 40.51 39.33 41.13
4 133 Maria Anna Catharina Van Lierop NED 09.12.1977 38.66

32.55 36.99 38.66 38.57 29.70 34.46

Donetsk 23 September 2010 14:15

Men Enneathlon: 100 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 -1.1 11.00
2 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 -1.1 11.31

Donetsk 23 September 2010 14:15

Women Heptathlon: 100 m hurdles (0.840)  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 1.8 14.48
2 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 1.8 14.59

Donetsk 23 September 2010 14:30

Men 100 m  Heats

  Heat 1 (2)
Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 55 Vitaliy Parhomenko UKR 21.08.1984 -0.1 10.85
2 39 Benjamin Bromme GER 24.08.1984 -0.1 10.92
3 90 Gustaf Christian Sjoberg SWE 30.11.1984 -0.1 11.11
4 7 Christian Smetana AUT 18.08.1988 -0.1 11.20
5 112 Pertti Jari Kalervo Huovinen FIN 13.06.1983 -0.1 11.43
6 138 Robert Kucera CZE 19.05.1988 -0.1 11.90
7 124 Yannick Jerome Madanian MON 07.03.1987 -0.1 12.15

74 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 DQ 162.7



  Heat 2 (2)
Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 56 Oleksiy Ryemyen UKR 25.06.1986 0.8 10.91
2 29 Evgeniy Sinyaev RUS 11.10.1985 0.8 10.96
3 40 Stefan Kuhlee GER 04.02.1984 0.8 10.98
4 130 Edwin Donovan Ellis NED 20.10.1985 0.8 11.62
5 113 Timo Antero Rouhiainen FIN 10.04.1981 0.8 11.62
6 132 Jelle Marse-Anne Van Kesteren NED 21.11.1985 0.8 11.67
7 128 Fabrice Zorica MON 14.02.1977 0.8 12.28
8 6 Christian Adletzberger AUT 30.10.1986 0.8 12.69

Donetsk 23 September 2010 14:35

Men Enneathlon: Long Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 7.24
 7.09 7.24 6.99
 0.0 +1.9 -1.0
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 6.08
 5.73 5.92 6.08
 -1.1 -2.0 0.0

Donetsk 23 September 2010 14:50

Women  Heptathlon: High Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 1.78

166 169 172 175 178 181
O — O O O XXX

2 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 1.69
 163 166 169 172
 XO O O XXX

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:00

Men Javelin 800 gr  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 15 Manuel Nau GER 02.07.1977 75.75

72.94 75.50 74.03 71.83 75.17 75.75
2 141 Miroslav Guzdek CZE 03.08.1975 75.32

75.32 X 72.91 71.29 X X
3 22 Lars Hamann GER 04.04.1989 73.30

72.50 69.61 73.30 68.32 X X
4 59 Oleksandr Tertychnyy UKR 05.10.1985 68.94

67.72 66.76 68.94 X 67.34 66.83
5 107 Antoine Quemar FRA 17.11.1985 67.32

62.43 62.71 67.32 X 66.18 X
6 87 Kaidur Kaart EST 01.05.1979 64.85

58.70 59.15 64.63 60.56 62.16 64.85
7 89 Olof Per Torgny Hansson SWE 30.08.1986 64.44

X 60.65 X 64.44 60.52 64.34
8 114 Lassi-Ville Kauhanen FIN 09.11.1977 62.10

59.40 61.24 60.45 61.17 60.58 62.10
9 140 Igor Gondor CZE 01.03.1979 56.17

50.44 56.17 X



Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:00

Men 400 m  Heats

  Heat 1 (2)
Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 74 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 51.00
2 18 Eric Kruger GER 21.03.1988 51.20
3 109 Matti Tapio Roeppaenen FIN 17.05.1982 52.95
4 139 Vit Rejmon CZE 14.07.1986 53.79

98 Rem douard Wallard FRA 10.09.1984 DQ 162.7

  Heat 2 (2)
Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1  5 Simon Kiteko AUT 23.12.1983 55.86
2 104 Alexandre Brunel FRA 19.01.1983 57.48
3 124 Yannick Jerome Madanian MON 07.03.1987 58.27
4 84 Emmanuel Gregory Francis Richards GBR 14.04.1975 1:01.47

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:15

Women 1500 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 79 Anna Mishchenko UKR 25.08.1983 4:35.72
2 19 Tatiana Egorova RUS 23.10.1980 4:43.66
3 70 Natalie Elizabeth Farrow GBR 23.04.1984 4:45.58
4 83 Sheron Diane Mchugh GBR 02.12.1975 5:12.73

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:25

Men 1500 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 80 Oleksandr Borysyuk UKR 09.12.1985 4:01.72
2 76 Maksym Zhudin UKR 28.06.1984 4:03.29
3 71 James Leslie Miller GBR 13.03.1985 4:06.63
4 94 Azize Soukra FRA 16.06.1979 4:08.66
5 91 Ken Roland Pilblad SWE 01.11.1978 4:09.36
6 110 Janne Sakari Heikkinen FIN 07.11.1988 4:23.20

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:35

Women Long Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 33 Janin Lindenberg GER 20.01.1987 6.07
 5.43 5.94 5.95 6.00 5.90 6.07
 -0.3 -0.1 -1.6 -2.8 0.0 +0.5
2 82 Nataliya Dobrynska UKR 29.05.1982 6.00
 5.90 — 5.86 5.96 X 6.00
 +1.9 -0.1 -0.6 -1.2
3 66 Stine Kufaas NOR 07.04.1986 5.70
 5.54 5.44 X 5.40 5.70 5.46
 0.0 -4.1 -0.3 -1.1 -1.2

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:35

Women 100 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 81 Natalya Pohrebnyak UKR 19.02.1988 1.1 11.69
2 38 Jessica Erika Wenzel GER 18.11.1990 1.1 12.31



3 64 Thea Oppegaard NOR 21.12.1987 1.1 12.65
4 111 Elisa Talvikki Leinonen FIN 27.01.1987 1.1 12.67
5 137 Sonja Oost NED 02.05.1957 1.1 14.71

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:40

Men Enneathlon: Shot Put 7,260 kg  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 13.15

13.15 X X
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 10.25

9.61 10.23 10.25

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:40

Men 100 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 55 Vitaliy Parhomenko UKR 21.08.1984 3.2 11.04
2 56 Oleksiy Ryemyen UKR 25.06.1986 3.2 11.12
3 29 Evgeniy Sinyaev RUS 11.10.1985 3.2 11.15
4 39 Benjamin Bromme GER 24.08.1984 3.2 11.17
5 40 Stefan Kuhlee GER 04.02.1984 3.2 11.28
6 90 Gustaf Christian Sjoberg SWE 30.11.1984 3.2 11.39
7 7 Christian Smetana AUT 18.08.1988 3.2 11.61
8 112 Pertti Jari Kalervo Huovinen FIN 13.06.1983 3.2 11.85

Donetsk 23 September 2010 15:50

Men 3000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 11 Riko Shwarz GER 18.04.1988 8:27.36
2 117 Alberto Galindo Diaz ESP 23.02.1981 8:28.72
3 62 Andrey Naumov UKR 21.12.1973 8:30.72
4 2 Thomas Kandler AUT 16.07.1979 9:25.17

1 Markus Poll AUT 12.06.1969 DNS

Donetsk 23 September 2010 16:05

Women 10000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 30 Irina Permitina RUS 03.02.1968 33:57.43
2 105 Patricia Lossouarn FRA 21.09.1972 34:16.36
3 34 Melanie Schulz GER 27.08.1979 34:23.31
4 48 Yuliya Ignatova UKR 30.07.1983 35:15.76
5 42 Lyudmila Gurkina RUS 24.06.1980 35:32.41

Donetsk 23 September 2010 16:30

Men  Enneathlon: High Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 1.83
 150 180 183 186
 — XO XO XXX
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 1.50
 150 153
 O —



Donetsk 23 September 2010 16:35

Women Heptathlon: Shot Put 4 kg  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 12.61

12.20 11.94 12.61
2 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 10.78

10.29 10.78 10.60

Donetsk 23 September 2010 16:50

Men 10000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result

1 61 Oleksandr Sitkovskyy UKR 09.06.1978 30:53.20
2 60 Serhiy Zachepa UKR 10.06.1974 31:13.82
3 4 Andreas Ringhofer AUT 19.12.1970 31:48.52
4 115 Klaus Petteri Kuorikoski FIN 25.05.1976 31:59.52
5 95 Willy Grundtner FRA 30.06.1979 32:32.47
6 3 Markus Hametner AUT 17.03.1974 33:41.03
7 129 Bening Johannes Plantinga NED 19.07.1969 34:49.07

16 Wolfram Muller GER 08.07.1981 DNS

Donetsk 23 September 2010 16:55

Men Discus 2 kg  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 97 Zhan-Fransuiz Stefane Aurokiom FRA 14.04.1981 58.96

57.40 X X 57.83 55.84 58.96
2 58 Pavlo Karsak UKR 11.11.1987 58.80

55.56 53.82 58.80 57.33 X 53.50
3 57 Mykyta Nesterenko UKR 15.04.1991 56.86

56.00 54.98 55.35 53.40 53.28 56.86
4 140 Igor Gondor CZE 01.03.1979 54.02

51.08 54.02 52.46 52.97 X 52.44
5 28 Gordon Wolf GER 17.01.1990 53.76

49.64 51.80 52.14 53.76 53.01 51.74
6 41 Heinrich Herbert Seitz GER 06.04.1980 51.24

51.24 48.76 49.20 49.60 50.48 49.25
7 92 Karl linus Bernhult SWE 03.08.1975 48.92

45.04 47.52 47.00 48.92 47.42 X
8 101 Yannick Gunzle FRA 30.11.1981 47.45

47.45 X 46.84 X X X
9 120 Manuel Jesus Florido godoy ESP 24.12.1981 47.24

43.27 X 47.24
10 86 Simon David Fricker GBR 14.07.1975 38.73

38.73 33.60 X
11 63 Trono Hatlenes NOR 11.01.1979 36.43

X 36.43 X

Donetsk 23 September 2010 17:00

Men Long Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 44 Viktor Kuznyetsov UKR 17.07.1986 7.78
 7.60 7.74 7.78 — — 5.42
 -1.0 -0.8 0.0 -0.5
2 20 Lukas Jakubczyk GER 28.04.1985 7.59
 7.59 7.47 7.51 X X X
 0.0 -1.4 -1.7



3 25 Alyn-Badara Oliver Camara GER 31.03.1989 7.58
 7.58 7.46 X 7.50 X 7.45
 -1.0 -0.7 -0.6 -0.2
4 108 Otto Eemeli Kilpi FIN 29.03.1987 7.28
 7.21 7.10 7.28 7.27 7.11 7.20
 0.0 -0.8 0.0 -0.7 -0.5 -0.8
5 45 Viktor Yastrebov UKR 13.01.1982 7.23
 7.02 X 7.23 7.13 7.06 7.20
 0.0 -1.0 -0.6 -1.3 0.0
6 65 Ronny Skaldar NOR 22.01.1975 6.71
 6.33 6.28 6.71 X 6.33 6.43
 -1.0 -0.8 -0.7 -1.3 -0.7
7 132 Jelle Marse-Anne Van kesteren NED 21.11.1985 6.31
 6.24 6.31 6.22 6.30 6.18 6.18
 0.0 -0.1 -1.1 -1.3 -1.7 -0.7
8 68 Samuel Terence Bobb GBR 29.08.1975 6.24
 5.90 6.24 X 4.42 X 6.22
 -0.5 -0.8 -0.7 -1.0

Donetsk 23 September 2010 17:30

Women Heptathlon: 200 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 0.0 25.34
2 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 0.0 25.68

Donetsk 23 September 2010 17:40

Women 400 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 43 Elena Migunova RUS 04.01.1984 52.29
2 33 Janin Lindenberg GER 20.01.1987 53.66
3 46 Yuliya Baraley UKR 25.04.1990 54.75
4 49 Olha Zavhorodnya UKR 06.01.1983 54.79
5 118 Alina Ripanu ROM 29.10.1981 56.64
6 72 Katherine Reeves GBR 02.03.1973 1:00.87
7 9 Cvetelina Kirilova BUL 14.07.1977 1:01.08

134 Liesbeth Voorthuijsen NED 13.10.1983 DNS

Donetsk 23 September 2010 17:45

Men 400 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 18 Eric Kruger GER 21.03.1988 47.92
2 74 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 48.78
3 109 Matti Tapio Roeppaenen FIN 17.05.1982 49.40
4 104 Alexandre Brunel FRA 19.01.1983 51.02
5 139 Vit Rejmon CZE 14.07.1986 51.24
6 84 Emmanuel Gregory Francis Richards GBR 14.04.1975 52.49
7 5 Simon Kiteko AUT 23.12.1983 53.79

124 Yannick Jerome Madanian MON 07.03.1987 DNS

Donetsk 23 September 2010 17:50

Men Enneathlon: 400 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 1:01.00

13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 DNF



Donetsk 23 September 2010 18:05

Men Relay 4 100 m  Final

Rk Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 Stefan Kuhlee GER 04.02.1984 41.35
1 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 41.35
1 Benjamin Bromme GER 24.08.1984 41.35
1 Lukas Jakubczyk GER 28.04.1985 41.35

2 Otto Eemeli Kilpi FIN 29.03.1987 43.86
2 Matti Tapio Roeppaenen FIN 17.05.1982 43.86
2 Pertti Jari Kalervo Huovinen FIN 13.06.1983 43.86
2 Timo Antero Rouhiainen FIN 10.04.1981 43.86

3 Samuel Terence Bobb GBR 29.08.1975 45.13
3 Emmanuel Gregory Francis Richards GBR 14.04.1975 45.13
3 Mensah Abraham Elliot GBR 29.08.1976 45.13
3 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 45.13

4 Yannick Jerome Madanian MON 07.03.1987 47.95
4 Miguel Rogel Joel Jacques Manucci MON 02.02.1979 47.95
4 Marc De marino MON 28.03.1972 47.95
4 Fabrice Zorica MON 14.02.1977 47.95

Simon Kiteko AUT 23.12.1983 DNF
Christian Smetana AUT 18.08.1988 DNF
Christian Adletzberger AUT 30.10.1986 DNF
Markus Hametner AUT 17.03.1974 DNF

Donetsk 24 September 2010 10:00

Men Enneathlon: 110 m hurdles (1.067)  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 0.0 15.77

13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 DNF

Donetsk 24 September 2010 10:15

Men 110 m hurdles (1.067)  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 51 Oleksandr Shagov UKR 15.10.1986 -0.3 14.34
2 108 Otto Eemeli Kilpi FIN 29.03.1987 -0.3 14.87
3 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 -0.3 15.38
4 85 Mensah Abraham Elliot GBR 29.08.1976 -0.3 15.48
5 139 Vit Rejmon CZE 14.07.1986 -0.3 16.51

90 Gustaf Christian Sjoberg SWE 30.11.1984 DNS

Donetsk 24 September 2010 10:15

Women Heptathlon: Long Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 5.81
 5.73 5.72 5.81
 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 5.27
 5.27 X X
 0.0



Donetsk 24 September 2010 10:30

Women 100 m hurdles (0.840)  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 111 Elisa Talvikki Leinonen FIN 27.01.1987 -0.7 14.18
2 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 -0.7 14.65

35 Maren Elena Shwerdtner GER 03.10.1985 DNS

Donetsk 24 September 2010 10:45

Men 200 m  Heats

  Heat 1 (2)
Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 55 Vitaliy Parhomenko UKR 21.08.1984 -0.7 22.17
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 -0.7 22.55
3 74 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 -0.7 22.86
4 130 Edwin Donovan Ellis NED 20.10.1985 -0.7 23.54
5 6 Christian Adletzberger AUT 30.10.1986 -0.7 26.07

  Heat 2 (2)
Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 56 Oleksiy Ryemyen UKR 25.06.1986 -0.7 21.76
2 29 Evgeniy Sinyaev RUS 11.10.1985 -0.7 22.01
3 39 Benjamin Bromme GER 24.08.1984 -0.7 22.09
4 7 Christian Smetana AUT 18.08.1988 -0.7 22.38

90 Gustaf Christian Sjoberg SWE 30.11.1984 DNS
113 Timo Antero Rouhiainen FIN 10.04.1981 DNS

Donetsk 24 September 2010 11:00

Men Shot Put 7,260 kg  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 27 Hendrik Myuller GER 28.08.1990 18.00

17.88 X X 17.74 17.98 18.00
2 99 Thomas Quentel FRA 09.09.1978 17.22

15.82 17.22 16.75 X 16.80 X
3 100 Jean-Luc Mastromauro FRA 26.02.1971 16.14

14.83 X X 16.14 X X
4 28 Gordon Wolf GER 17.01.1990 15.88

14.98 15.00 15.50 X X 15.88
5 86 Simon David Fricker GBR 14.07.1975 14.74

13.63 14.17 14.32 14.33 13.68 14.74
6 58 Pavlo Karsak UKR 11.11.1987 14.73

X 14.73 X X X 14.18
7 92 Karl linus Bernhult SWE 03.08.1975 14.49

14.40 14.49 X 14.48 13.92 14.27
8 140 Igor Gondor CZE 01.03.1979 14.20

X 13.75 13.73 13.72 X 14.20
9 63 Trono Hatlenes NOR 11.01.1979 13.30

12.80 12.71 13.30

Donetsk 24 September 2010 11:10

Women 800 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 79 Anna Mishchenko UKR 25.08.1983 2:04.12
2 49 Olha Zavhorodnya UKR 06.01.1983 2:04.60
3 118 Alina Ripanu ROM 29.10.1981 2:06.53
4 32 Rozvitha Jana Hartmann GER 23.05.1981 2:07.07
5 37 Olga Sliva RUS 15.03.1986 2:09.02



6 24 Maria Syvorotkina RUS 11.12.1983 2:10.08
7 134 Liesbeth Voorthuijsen NED 13.10.1983 2:14.04
8 8 Simone Wogerbauer AUT 12.10.1988 2:26.18
9 116 Maria Esther Salim Custodio ESP 09.08.1975 2:34.17

Donetsk 24 September 2010 11:15

Women  High Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 66 Stine Kufaas NOR 07.04.1986 1.85
 170 175 180 183 185 190
 — O O — XO XXX
2 106 Sandrine Paulette Champion FRA 29.08.1980 1.75
 170 175 180
 O O XXX

35 Maren Elena Shwerdtner GER 03.10.1985 DNS

82 Nataliya Dobrynska UKR 29.05.1982 DNS

Donetsk 24 September 2010 11:20

Men 800 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 80 Oleksandr Borysyuk UKR 09.12.1985 1:54.35
2 17 Soren Ludolph GER 25.02.1988 1:54.55
3 12 Robin Schembera GER 01.10.1988 1:54.78
4 76 Maksym Zhudin UKR 28.06.1984 1:55.13
5 71 James Leslie Miller GBR 13.03.1985 1:56.79
6 117 Alberto Galindo Diaz ESP 23.02.1981 1:57.44
7 91 Ken Roland Pilblad SWE 01.11.1978 1:57.69
8 110 Janne Sakari Heikkinen FIN 07.11.1988 2:01.90
9 88 Marek Luts EST 23.07.1970 2:09.60

Donetsk 24 September 2010 11:30

Women Heptathlon: Javelin 600 gr  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 38.14

38.14 — —
2 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 22.75

22.75 — —

Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:00

Women 200 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 81 Natalya Pohrebnyak UKR 19.02.1988 0.0 24.52
2 46 Yuliya Baraley UKR 25.04.1990 0.0 24.94
3 64 Thea Oppegaard NOR 21.12.1987 0.0 26.40
4 72 Katherine Reeves GBR 02.03.1973 0.0 26.53
5 137 Sonja Oost NED 02.05.1957 0.0 29.88



Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:05

Men Triple Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 44 Viktor Kuznyetsov UKR 17.07.1986 17.04
 17.04 — — X — —
 0.0
2 45 Viktor Yastrebov UKR 13.01.1982 16.38
 16.20 16.38 15.83 X — —
 -0.6 -0.5 0.0
3 14 Andreas Pohle GER 06.04.1981 16.01
 X 15.56 15.28 15.46 15.68 16.01

-2.1 -0.6 0.0 +0.8 +0.7
4 68 Samuel Terence Bobb GBR 29.08.1975 14.25
 X 13.95 14.07 13.82 13.81 14.25

-1.3 -0.1 +0.1 0.0 +0.8
5 65 Ronny Skaldar NOR 22.01.1975 14.24
 13.84 13.12 X 13.79 14.24 13.97
 -1.1 0.0 +1.6 0.0 +0.7
6 132 Jelle Marse-Anne Van Kesteren NED 21.11.1985 13.75
 13.75 13.73 X 13.72 X 13.58
 -1.8 -1.3 +1.4 +0.3

Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:05

Men 200 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Wind Result
1 56 Oleksiy Ryemyen UKR 25.06.1986 0.0 21.53
2 55 Vitaliy Parhomenko UKR 21.08.1984 0.0 21.69
3 29 Evgeniy Sinyaev RUS 11.10.1985 0.0 21.80
4 39 Benjamin Bromme GER 24.08.1984 0.0 21.91
5 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 0.0 22.09
6 7 Christian Smetana AUT 18.08.1988 0.0 22.32
7 74 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 0.0 22.95
8 130 Edwin Donovan Ellis NED 20.10.1985 0.0 23.39

Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:10

Women 5000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result

1 36 Alena Samokhvalova RUS 21.11.1980 16:20.62
2 135 Zhaklyn ann Rustidge NED 28.04.1968 17:26.64
3 75 Tetyana Filonyuk UKR 05.04.1984 17:28.36
4 73 Diane  Helen Lauder GBR 06.07.1976 17:31.50
5 70 Natalie Elizabeth Farrow GBR 23.04.1984 17:32.73

Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:30

Women Heptathlon: 800 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 2:57.98
2 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 2:57.99



Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:30

Men Enneathlon: Discus 2 kg  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 37.45

X 29.64 37.45
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 26.96

23.85 26.96 X

Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:30

Men  High Jump  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 52 Oleksandr Nartov UKR 21.05.1988 2.21

205 210 215 218 221 224
O O O O XO XXX

2 23 Martin Gunther GER 08.10.1986 2.21
205 210 215 218 221 224
O O O XXO XXO XXX

3 21 Matthias Haverney GER 21.07.1985 2.18
205 210 215 218 221
O O O O XXX

69 Mark Robert Beer GBR 28.02.1980 NM
 195
 XXX

Donetsk 24 September 2010 12:55

Men 5000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 47 Maksym Kryvonis UKR 29.12.1988 15:03.45
2 96 Farid Boumkais FRA 22.09.1975 15:10.00
3 67 Peter Robert Tucker GBR 17.04.1981 15:36.43
4 2 Thomas Kandler AUT 16.07.1979 16:16.04
5 1 Markus Poll AUT 12.06.1969 16:54.93
6 122 Frederik thierry Denis Albin MON 11.08.1978 17:37.19
7 131 Maarten M chael Antonius Meeuwsen NED 12.10.1971 18:05.45

16 Wolfram Muller GER 08.07.1981 DNF
11 Riko Shwarz GER 18.04.1988 DNS

Donetsk 24 September 2010 13:15

Women Steeplechase 3000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 10 Silviya Danekova BUL 07.02.1983 10:28.06
2 121 Veronica Perez rodriguez ESP 09.11.1979 10:40.29
3 136 Ilona Lievaart NED 15.10.1982 12:50.28

Donetsk 24 September 2010 13:20

Men Enneathlon: Javelin 800 gr  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 62.33

61.92 62.33 62.00
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 44.58

36.80 44.20 44.58



Donetsk 24 September 2010 13:30

Men Steeplechase 3000 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 26 Christian Biele GER 26.04.1983 8:58.97
2 53 Pavlo Oliynyk UKR 09.05.1988 9:02.26
3 50 Yuriy Hrytsak UKR 31.12.1985 9:33.29
4 127 Maksime Lus Rene Armand Volto MON 13.04.1981 11:57.07

Donetsk 24 September 2010 14:00

Women Relay 100+200+300+400 m  Final

Rk Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 2:07.78
1 Natalya Pohrebnyak UKR 19.02.1988 2:07.78
1 Yuliya Baraley UKR 25.04.1990 2:07.78
1 Olha Zavhorodnya UKR 06.01.1983 2:07.78

2 Melanie Schulz GER 27.08.1979 2:15.22
2 Jessica Erika Wenzel GER 18.11.1990 2:15.22
2 Janin Lindenberg GER 20.01.1987 2:15.22
2 Rozvitha Jana Hartmann GER 23.05.1981 2:15.22

3 Sonja Oost NED 02.05.1957 2:37.22
3 Maria Anna Catharina Van lierop NED 09.12.1977 2:37.22
3 Ilona Lievaart NED 15.10.1982 2:37.22
3 Liesbeth Voorthuijsen NED 13.10.1983 2:37.22

Donetsk 24 September 2010 14:15

Men Relay 100+200+300+400 m  Final

Rk Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 Stefan Kuhlee GER 04.02.1984 1:53.08
1 Benjamin Bromme GER 24.08.1984 1:53.08
1 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 1:53.08
1 Eric Kruger GER 21.03.1988 1:53.08

2 Maksym Zhudin UKR 28.06.1984 1:55.52
2 Oleksiy Ryemyen UKR 25.06.1986 1:55.52
2 Vitaliy Parhomenko UKR 21.08.1984 1:55.52
2 Oleksandr Shagov UKR 15.10.1986 1:55.52

3 Otto Eemeli Kilpi FIN 29.03.1987 1:58.95
3 Pertti Jari Kalervo Huovinen FIN 13.06.1983 1:58.95
3 Timo Antero Rouhiainen FIN 10.04.1981 1:58.95
3 Matti Tapio Roeppaenen FIN 17.05.1982 1:58.95

4 Mensah Abraham Elliot GBR 29.08.1976 2:00.16
4 Emmanuel Gregory Francis Richards GBR 14.04.1975 2:00.16
4 Ryan Jules GBR 03.11.1984 2:00.16
4 James Leslie Miller GBR 13.03.1985 2:00.16

5 Antoine Quemar FRA 17.11.1985 2:07.04
5 Stephane Diaz FRA 24.12.1978 2:07.04
5 Louis Dlubak FRA 25.03.1980 2:07.04
5 Alexandre Brunel FRA 19.01.1983 2:07.04

6 Andreas Ringhofer AUT 19.12.1970 2:08.09
6 Christian Adletzberger AUT 30.10.1986 2:08.09
6 Simon Kiteko AUT 23.12.1983 2:08.09
6 Christian Smetana AUT 18.08.1988 2:08.09



7 Fabrice Zorica MON 14.02.1977 2:09.16
7 Marc De marino MON 28.03.1972 2:09.16
7 Miguel Rogel Joel Jacques Manucci MON 02.02.1979 2:09.16
7 Gerald Daniel Simon Roger Lantin MON 02.11.1982 2:09.16

8 Jelle Marse-Anne Van kesteren NED 21.11.1985 2:53.73
8 Edwin Donovan Ellis NED 20.10.1985 2:53.73
8 Bening Johannes Plantinga NED 19.07.1969 2:53.73
8 Maarten M chael Antonius Meeuwsen NED 12.10.1971 2:53.73

Donetsk 24 September 2010 14:30

Men Enneathlon: 1500 m  Final

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Result
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 5:31.36
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 5:31.41

Enneathlon Men

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Points
1 31 Patrick Spinner GER 28.11.1985 5911
 11.31 (-1.1) 7.24 (+1.9) 13.15 1.83 1:01.00 15.77 (0.0) 37.45 62.33 5:31.36
 793 871 676 653 380 759 613 773 393
2 13 Tilo Ruch GER 06.04.1983 3661
 11.00 (-1.1) 6.08 (0.0) 10.25 1.50 DNF DNF 26.96 44.58 5:31.41
 861 604 501 389 405 509 392

Heptathlon Women

Rk Bib Name Country Date of Birth Points
1 78 Ganna Melnichenko UKR 24.04.1983 5200
 14.48 (+1.8) 1.78 12.61 25.68 (0.0) 5.81 (0.0) 38.14 2:57.99
 912 953 702 825 792 632 384
2 77 Iryna Ilkevych UKR 06.03.1987 4534
 14.59 (+1.8) 1.69 10.78 25.34 (0.0) 5.27 (0.0) 22.75 2:57.98
 897 842 581 856 634 340 384



15th European Police Championship in Track and Field
23-24 September 2010, Donetsk/Ukraine

Medal Table
Rank  NOC G S  B Tot

1  UKRAINE 17 13 5 35

2  GERMANY 9 7 7 23

3  RUSSIA 3 1 2 6

4  FRANCE 1 4 1 6

5  FINLAND 1 2 2 5

6  NORWAY 1 0 3 4

7  BULGARIA 1 0 0 1

8  SPAIN 0 2 1 3

9  UNITED KINGDOM 0 1 4 5

10  NETHERLANDS 0 1 2 3

11  ESTONIA 0 1 0 1

11  CZECH REPUBLIC 0 1 0 1

13  AUSTRIA 0 0 1 1

13  ROMANIA 0 0 1 1

 MONACO 0 0 0 0

 SWEDEN 0 0 0 0


